

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1143/2019 in C.A. No. 1701/2019

GWALIOR DISTILLERIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANU SHRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.159443/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Sateerja, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Thackur, Adv.
 Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after eight weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER