

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
INHERENT JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1143 OF 2019

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1701 OF 2019

GWALIOR DISTILLERIES PVT. LTD. ...Petitioner(s)

VS.

MANU SHRIVASTAVA ...Respondent(s)/
Alleged Contemnor

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that the present petition has become infructuous.

Accordingly, the Contempt Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

.....J.
[ARAVIND KUMAR]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 29, 2024.

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1143/2019 in C.A. No. 1701/2019

GWALIOR DISTILLERIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANU SHRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.159443/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. David Ahongsangbam, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev L Mahunta, Adv.
Mr. S Gunabanta Meitei, Adv.
Mr. B R Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sateerja, Adv.
Mr. Sanyam Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Contempt Petition is dismissed as having become
infructuous in terms of the signed order which is placed on
the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed
of.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

